
The AMPC National Beef Carcase Competition will allow for entries to be delivered over 
a twelve month competition phase, with nominations closing one month prior to the 
intended slaughter date of the entrant’s cattle. 

A list of all processors participating in the competition are outlined below. Contact your 
preferred processing plant to arrange processing of your nomination as some plants may 
not be able to process all classes of cattle.

JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
DINMORE
2 Lock Way, Riverview, 4304
Anthony Griffiths
P:  0428 123 522
E:  anthony.griffiths@jbssa.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: 27 October 2023

JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
ROCKHAMPTON
St Christopher’s Chapel Road, Nerimbera, 
4700
Peter Batley
P:  0427 610 281
E:  peter.batley@jbssa.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: TBC

NH FOODS
MACKAY
PO Box 771, Mackay, 4740
Nick Meara
P:  0418 213 126
E:  nmeara@tbsmackay.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: 19 June 2023 

 
KILCOY GLOBAL FOODS
KILCOY
4830 D’Aguilar Highway, Winya QLD 4515
Kate Power
P:  0436 837 220
E:  kpower@kilcoyglobalfoods.com 
Proposed Slaughter:  
24-30 July 2023 
25 September-1 October 2023
20-26 November 2023
22-28 January 2024

NATIONAL BEEF CARCASE COMPETITION
PARTICIPATING MEAT PROCESSORS

QUEENSLAND
NOLAN MEATS
GYMPIE
East Deep Creek Road, Gympie, 4570
Emma Franz
P:  0428 067 944
E:  standardsteam@nolan.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: 
17 July 2023 
10 August 2023 
TBC  - October 2023

TEYS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
BEENLEIGH
112-148 Logan River Rd, Beenleigh QLD 
4207 
Frank Brehmer
P:  0456 829 264
E:  frankb@teysaust.com.au 
Nominated Kill Date: 27 July 2023

TEYS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
BILOELA
44 Teys Road, Biloela
Matt Pavey
P:  0408 068 643
E:  mattp@teysaust.com.au 
Nominated Kill Date: 11 July 2023

TEYS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
ROCKHAMPTON
Lakes Creek Road, Rockhampton, 4700
Ben Cumming
P:  0488 164 986
E:  benc@teysaust.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: 18 July 2023

OAKEY ABATTOIR PTY LTD
OAKEY
Oakey Cooyar Connection Road, Oakey, 
4401
Kurt Wockner
P:  0427 754 852
E:  kwockner@oakeybeef.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: TBC
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QUEENSLAND cont.
JOHN DEE
WARWICK
97 Rosehill Road, Warwick
Chris Fenwicke
P:  0455 139 864
E:  cfenwicke@johndee.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: TBC

STANBROKE
VERADALE
302 Grantham Scrub Road, Veradale, 
4347
John Zischke
P:  0457 879 399
E:  jzischke@stanbroke.com 
Proposed Slaughter: TBC

NORTHERN COOPERATIVE 
MEAT COMPANY
CASINO
PO Box 279, Casino, 2470
Joe Leven
P:  02 6662 2444
E:  joseph.leven@cassino.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: TBC

WINGHAM BEEF EXPORTS - 
NH FOODS
WINGHAM
1295 Gloucester Road, Wingham, 2429
Stephen Moy
P:  0438 452 925
E:  smoy@nh-foods.com.au 
Nominated Kill Dates: 9 & 10 May 2023

BINDAREE BEEF
INVERELL
PO Box 405, Inverell, 2360
Zac McInerney
P:  0402 512 262
E:  zac.mcinerney@bindareefood.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: TBC

JBS RIVERINA
YANCO
2 Regulator Road, Yanco, 2703
Anthony Griffin
P:  
E:   
Proposed Slaughter: TBC

JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
SCONE
Muffet Street, Scone, 2337
Aimee Bolton
P:  0439 243 501
E:  aimee.bolton@jbssa.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: TBC

NEW SOUTH WALES

NEW SOUTH WALES cont.
TEYS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
WAGGA WAGGA
1 Jersey Street, Bomen, 2650
Steph Batcheldor
P:  02 6938 3004
E:  stephe@teysaust.com.au 
Nominated Kill Date: 15 December 2023 

TASMANIA
JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
LONGFORD
4 Tannery Road, Longford, TAS 7301 
Aimee Bolton
P:  0439 243 501
E:  aimee.bolton@jbssa.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: TBC 

GREENHAM TASMANIA
SMITHTON
PO Box 453, Smithton 7330
Darryl Pearce
P:  0413 286 998
E:  dpearce@greenham.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter:
10-14 July 2023:
• Class 2, Pasture Fed - Pen of 3 heavy 

trade steers or heifers (280.1-
340kg)

• Class 3, Pasture Fed - Pen of 3 export 
chiller bullocks (300-420kg)

2-5 January 2024:
• Class 2, Pasture fed - Pen of 3 heavy 

trade steers or heifers (280.1-
340kg)

• Class 3, Pasture fed - pen of 3 export 
chiller bullocks (300-420kg)

SOUTH AUSTRALIA
TEYS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
NARACOORTE
915 Wimmera Highway, Hynam, 5262
Dave Woolard
P:  0428 832 045
E:  dwoolard@teysaust.com.au 
Nominated Kill Date: 19 Jan 2024
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VICTORIA
GREENHAM GIPPSLAND
MOE
330 Moe-Walhalla Road, Moe, 3825
Sean Kallady
P:  0439 918 870
E:  skallady@greenham.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter:
9 November 2023:
• Class 2, Pasture Fed - Pen of 3 heavy 

trade steers or heifers (280.1-
340kg)

• Class 3, Pasture Fed - Pen of 3  
export chiller bullocks (300-420kg)

• Class 8, Open class (unrestricted 
feeding) - Pen of 3 export steers or 
heifers, any breed (360kg+)

18 January 2024:
• Class 2, Pasture fed - Pen of 3 heavy 

trade steers or heifers (280.1-
340kg)

Class 3, Pasture fed - pen of 3 export 
chiller bullocks (300-420kg) 

HW GREENHAM & SONS
TONGALA
2121 Finlay Road, Tongala, 3621
Nick Cagney
P:  0427 967 842
E:  ncagney@greenham.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter:
24 November 2023:
• Class 2, Pasture Fed - Pen of 3 heavy 

trade steers or heifers (280.1-
340kg)

• Class 3, Pasture Fed - Pen of 3 export 
chiller bullocks (300-420kg)

9 February 2024
• Class 2, Pasture fed - pen of 3 heavy 

trade steers or heifers (280.1-
340kg)

• Class 3, Pasture fed - pen of 3 export 
chiller bullocks (300-420kg)

• Class 8, Open class (unrestricted 
feeding) - pen of 3 export steers or 
heifers - any breed (360kg+)

JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
BROOKLYN
PO Box 36, Alton, 3025
30 Industry Park Drive, Brooklyn, 3012
Aimee Bolton
P:  0439 243 501
E:  aimee.bolton@jbssa.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: TBC

Beef Australia is proudly supported  
by our Presenting Partners

WESTERN AUSTRALIA
HARVEY BEEF
HARVEY
PO Box 492, Seventh Street, Harvey, 6220
Jonathon Green
P:  08 9729 000
E:  jonathon.green@harveybeef.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: TBC

DARDANUP BUTCHERING 
COMPANY
BUNBURY
PO Box 277, Bunbury, 6230
Brian Pittendreigh
P:  0438 254 214
E:  brianp@tastedardanup.com.au 
Proposed Slaughter: 
10-22 July 2023
9-21 October 2023

The 2024 Particiapting Meat Processors list is up to date as 
of 16 June 2023.
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